Shelby County

Ban		Lead Agency	Shelby Cou	inty Family
		Lead Agency	Resource C	5
		Mailing Address		
		Physical Address		Butch Elis Jr. Bldg
		Fliysical Addless	Office 126	DUICH EIIS JI. DIUY
				Collogo Stroot
		City	Columbiana	College Street
				a
Courter		Zip	35051	
		Agency Phone		
CULLDY CATINT	Y	Agency Fax		
V DHELDI GUUNI		Superintendent	Cecil Fuller	
2007	-/	Director	Janise Ham	
E GOUNT		Director Email		@shelbyed.k12.al.us
		Director Phone	205-682-70	
		Coordinator		
		Coordinator Email		@bellsouth.net
			shelbycoun	tyhippy@gmail.com
- mary	Year Prog	gram Started		2005
	Number of Families Served in 2009/2010			47
1-5-5-5-	Number o	of Children Served in 2	2009/2010	47
	Number i	n the 4-Year-Old Prog	ram 09/10	47
	Number o	of Assistant Coordina	tors	1
	Number o	of Parent Educators		3
	Number o	of Areas(Neighborhoo	ods)	4
	Served		-	
	Areas	Calera, Montevallo, Vi	incent, and V	Vilsonville
	Served			
Number of Schools Served			6	
	Schools	Calera, Creekview, E	Elvin Hill,Mo	ontevallo, Vincent,
		and Miles and III. Element	ntary Schoo	ls
for the second s	Served	and Wilsonville Eleme	mary Ochoo	10
and		of Students Tested 20		47
and a ser	Number of Percentag		08/2009	
	Number o	of Students Tested 20	08/2009	47

Program Overview

HIPPY is needed in Shelby County due to the geographical isolation of the rural areas where there are few existing family services. The high poverty level, lack of job opportunities, and inadequate transportation in rural pockets require assistance, but due to the affluence of Shelby County overall, these areas do not qualify for many programs. Shelby County has areas of great wealth, but also areas of great need. HIPPY addresses many of those needs.

Collaborative	Shelby County Board of Education, Children's Policy Council, and Housing
Partnerships	Authority
Funding Sources	Alabama Legislature